
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    nervenheilkunde


    
    
    
      
    
    130445



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Nervenheilkunde
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                About this journal
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription information
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2017
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/02/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
          
            
          
          
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00034916.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Nervenheilkunde 2017; 36(10): 793-798
DOI: 10.1055/s-0038-1627533


Psychologen in der Psychiatrie



Schattauer GmbH 
Neuropsychologie in der Psychiatrie

Neuropsychology in psychiatry
M. Weisbrod


1
           
        Abteilung für Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie, SRH Klinikum, Karlsbad-Langensteinbach


2
           
        Klinik für allgemeine Psychiatrie, Zentrum für Psychosoziale Medizin, Universitätsklinikum Heidelberg



, 


S. Aschenbrenner


1
           
        Abteilung für Psychiatrie und Psychotherapie, SRH Klinikum, Karlsbad-Langensteinbach

, 


D. Gmehlin


3
           
        Institut für Klinische Psychologie, Zentrum für Seelische Gesundheit, Klinikum Stuttgart

› Author Affiliations

Further Information


Publication History

eingegangen am:
01 August 2017


angenommen am:
25 August 2017


Publication Date:
22 January 2018 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]



[bookmark: N106F6]
Zusammenfassung


Nahezu alle psychiatrischen Erkrankungen gehen mit kognitiven Störungen einher, die weitgehend unabhängig von der Psychopathologie sind. Diese kognitiven Störungen sind für die Alltagsfunktionalität und für die Teilhabe von Menschen mit psychiatrischen Erkrankungen hoch relevant. Da sie durch Pharmakotherapie nicht wesentlich gebessert (teilweise sogar verstärkt) werden und psychotherapeutische Interventionen behindern, benötigen sie eine eigenständige Behandlung. Inzwischen konnte insbesondere für Schizophrenie, in Ansätzen aber auch für andere psychiatrische Erkrankungen, belegt werden, dass eine gezielte neuropsychologische Therapie nicht nur zur Verbesserung von kognitiven Funktionen führt, sondern Teilhabe und Lebensqualität positiv beeinflusst. Die adäquate Erfassung kognitiver Störungen und Ressourcen sowie die Planung und Durchführung von neuropsychologischen Therapien erfordert neuropsychologisches und psychotherapeutisches Wissen. Die Psychiatrie benötigt daher unbedingt gut ausgebildete Neuropsychologen, die in die Diagnostik und Behandlung psychiatrischer Patienten selbstverständlich eingebunden sind.
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Summary


Cognitive dysfunction is a core feature of psychiatric disorders. Cognitive functioning does not depend on the overall psychopathology. Since it is highly relevant for functional outcome, there is an increasing interest in the diagnosis and therapy of cognitive impairments. Pharmacotherapeutic interventions were not shown to successfully improve cognitive abilities in psychiatric patients. However, a wealth of studies could show that cognitive remediation therapy is effective in schizophrenia not only in improving cognitive functions but also in terms of overall functional outcome. Study outcomes for the neuropsychological therapy in other psychiatric disorders are somewhat encouraging. Neuropsychological diagnostic and training should be structurally implemented in psychiatric care, therefore, well educated and specifically trained neuopsychologists are highly needed in psychiatry.
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